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PETITION 1rOR ZONING RE-CLA“IFICATION
ANDYOR SPECIAL EX CEPTION o

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIN: il COUNTY: 2
Peck, Jr. . "
I or weFranca. & Chestar. Alan/ legal cwner S of the property situate in Ba'timore -
County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part herect,
ant
hereby petition (1) that the zoring status of the herein described property be re-classified, :nu
6

i (?r an R
to Lae Zoning Law of Baitimore County, front an DR_3.5 and D.

a0ne; for the following reasons

1. Error in zoning map (See attached brief).

See attached description

and (94 for 3 Spacial Exception, under the said Zonkng Law and Zoning Regulalions of Maltimore

County, to use the herein described property. for

i .Prwpeﬁy 15 10 be posted and advertised as prescribad by Zoning Regulations.

1 or we, agree fo pay expenses of abave reclassification s34 /or Special Exception advertising.
posting, ete., upon fling of this petion and farther agree o and are 1o be bound by the oning
rey, ‘ations and restrictions of Baltimore Caunty atopt-d pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County. .
T/ - ; o/
Chtditr, Al Tk Y
SETEREREIT Chostor Alan peck, ur. U/
—— _Fdaeein. Mol ...
""" “Contract purchaser Franca Pack Legal Owner
Address e T R S e Address. . 1823 _York Road

Timonium, Maryland 21093

\ ¥ U
William F. MGeaer, Pelitionet’s Attorney

21 W. Susquehanna Avenue
, Maryland 21204

Address

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner ¢f 1 [linore Coupty, i Id_ . __day
o, RSt 1981), that the subject matter of this petiion be adve ts=d, as
roquired by the Zoning Law of Balt.more County, in two newspapers of general circulation through
out Baltimare County, tht property be posted, and that the public hear'ng be had before the Zoning
Comyaesic l(\nl Taltiore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore

‘F)..ﬁ..,‘ on v MR . _day of S ;7 ﬂ//lf
u/(,ﬂ < S Ao

"

<" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty.

twver) /

File #72-55-R

EUGENE . HAFMER AND *  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
B. WINCGHE HAFEER, KIS WIFE .
GILBMERT B, STOVER AMD *  FOR ZALTINORE COUWTY
JANET I, STOVERM, NIS WIFE AND &
STETLA LEVEY, - AT LA
PROTRS' b,

*  Misc. docket 9

Ve - Folio 343

o Case No. 5135

CHESTER A.FECK, JB., ET AL
aneNeNees

AND ORDER OF COURT

This appeal comes to us following a decision by the
County Boara of Appeals wherein they revarsed ths Zoaning
Commissioner of Baltimore County, and granted the reclas-ifics-
tion of 0.4 acres bslonging to Pranca and chester Peck, irom
D.Re 3.5 ood DA, 16 to B.R, EODA.

Tus subject propesrty is located on the southeazt cormer
at the intersection uf York and Morthampton Roads, Bth District,
Central Sector. The proparty is rectangular in shape, with approx-
imately ¥3 feet frontags on York Road, and is elevated approkimately
8 feat abbve York Road with the westermmost edgye fronting along
York Road.

Petiticner has cwnsd the subject Property for over
{wanty-four years, and is the original (wner of the home built
thereon. The basis for his petition is ‘wofolds first, that tha
zoning nap adopted by the County Coundil om March 24, 1971, was iz
error; and second, that since the time the proparty was zomed
R. 10 (residential, 10,000 squars feat lot size), the area around

the subject has =0 1ly changed as to render the

property unfit for any use other than commerclsl.

As in tae Lipchin case, the petitioners, Pranca and Chaster
Peck stood idly by and slumbered while the County Council adopted the
7oning mape on March 24. 1971, then only months thereafter attempt
to argua that the Council errxed thrcugh failure to recogmize a
substantial chingas in the naighborhood and thereby subsequently zoning
the subject property D.,R. 16 and D.R. 3,57 and as in the Lipchin case,
auprs, the protestants counter with testimony that traffic is already
overwhelmingly heavy on the maln arteries and that the intozsection

is at bast and seldom used to exit the comsunity.

Prior to the institution o the present actiom, the

A iation united =s one to battle His

Bminence, Lawrence Cardinal thehan, Roman Cathoiic Axrchbishop of
Baltimore, over his petiticr fur reclasaification of a tract of lanc
#ronting both on York ard Ridgley Roads and going behind the Ford
Motor Company Droperty locatea on the northeast corner of York and
Ridgley. The northern boundary of the Archbishop's property met the

of the owne’ by the Pecks ani by the rest

of the Northampton residents whose propoerty fronted or the south side
of Rorthampton.

The association took their bactle to the Court of Appeals,

hovevar, while said appeal was pending. sntered into an Agreerant
with the Archdiscese whereby thay would dismiss their appsal and
recaive certain concessions designed to insulote their property from
the proposcd commerciai development. Amony othar items, a twelve
foot buffer strip ¢r “"planting otrip®, as it is called in the Agree-

munt, was to be maintained on the northern boundary; said strip to be

intained by the mp Property ownars.

4=

in the instant case, thara was testimony presented by the
petitioner that "it was the intintion of the Planniag Board to leave
a rixty foot buffer strip bstwsen the Puck proparty and tha shopping
center to the south, but by arror this strip was reZaced to five fest
8o that the commercial use to the south couid run slmost up to tre
south side of the Pack property, (or any of the other properties
adjacent to this commerclai tract)." Petitionar argues that since
this error was committed the inconsistent zoning of his proparty is
aleo error. The Court, however, is of the opinion that regardless
of any error leading to the sixty foot strip ecoming five feat, it
may not be imputed to the zoning of tho subject property.

In the event no error exists, petitioner argues, also,
that the siea has 3o substantially changed as to mandate a reclassi~
fication of his proparty for commercial usa. Patitioner testified
property, hes

that when he first took of the
was able to gaze scross York Road and sce gently rolling hills and
snimals frolicing in the fields ané that now he need only fall out
of bet and be able to shop at an enclosed mall, buy a car, rhop for
food, or go the bank to pay for nll of the sbove. Alas, he also can—
not, as in the Lipchin case, supra, use his propezty for apartmsnts
bscauss ths property size would pichibit profitable operations; and
it has been impossible to sell the propertv for residential uss, the
$120,000,00 price tag not withstanding.

We note the strong dissenting opinion filad by John A.
Slowick, Chalrman of the County Board of Appesls. Testimeay indi-
cated the intent of reclassifying the subject proparty to D.R. 3.5
and D.R. 16, along with an sdjoining strip vf land running ncrth
along the east side of York Road is to prevant “strip conserciuliza-
tlnn. alony York Road, aad also to provide a buffer or transitiocnal

zone beiween York Rosd and the single family residencas to tho east.

The Court has reviewed the transcript of record,
ingluding all exhibits, considersd the oral argument ..d resd
Semorandums submitted, in order to reach its conclusion.

The Court of Appeals has reiteratsd many timas the
principles to ba followed by this Court in raviewing a soning
matter from tho County Board of Appsals. Judge Singley, im
SaCo Haldemann ve, Board of County Cowgigsionsre of Howayd
Sewnty, et al,, 253 M. 298 (1969) said:

"We have often repessted the principles
hers applicable: Courts have no powsr
to resone, and may mot substituts their

Judgment for that Xind of expertise
of tha zoning authority.

251 M4, 293, 247
A. 2d. 295 (1968;;

T46 (1567)) Poard
g 242

Md. 315, 318 A. 2d. 923 (1966). It has
long been settlea that the zoning suthor-
ity's detcrmination is correct if there
ware such legaliy sufficient evidence
would make the question fairly debatable.
as:

Ark Redi-Mix concrets Corp, ve, gmith,
4.1, 246 A, 2d. 230 (1968)1 ﬁi ﬁ Sity
Sommissioners for prince Gecrie‘s County,

246 Wd. 197, 227 A. 24.
8

247 M4, 670, 234 A. 24. 240 (1967); Further,
‘the one who attacks the detsrmination smls by the
authority mvst show that it was arbitrary,
unreasonable, or capiicious. s

suprar Anges)ans,
Ing, vs, Lucas, supra L . foF
Sonsuaptives, supraj Mayor and Clty Cou,

s 230 md. 291, 186 A, 24,

C84 (1962). The appellantants' proof falls
short of establishing that the Board abused
discretion vested in it by law®,

+ Irainer, et sl ve. Lipchin, et al,,
269 M4, 667, thr Court of Appeals, while not specifically quoting

the galdemann case, supra, reaffirmed, citing §tratakis vs, Beaychamp,
268 MA. 643. The Court noted many cases in applying the test that:

Ia & recent ci

-2-

- ® L

Mr. Slowick continues to ssy that "... petitiomer's testimony tist he
cannot sell tha yroparty for residential use is not persuasive enough
to warrant its reclaseification to B.R. His asking price of $120,000.00
cartsinly is not a residential sale price, us borne cut by an expert
resltor who testitied that he thought $60,000,00 would be a realistic
priea that would f£ind a ready market among professional poopla.®

In its present classificaticn the pronerty, as was
testified to, could be used for offices with only the necessity of
applying for a use exception and a parking permit; a use directly in

1line with the Planning Board's recommendciion and alse pressrving

the essential of the Nox
The quﬂl!lhh ot judical review is whether or not tha actirn
of the Board .a arbitrary a.d discriminatory or fairly debatable. Citing

. supra, the Court is of the opinin that the Board's

the Lipchin e
action was arbitrary and discriminatoiry and therefors thei: decisicn

reveraing the Zoning Commissioner is hexshy raversed.

For the ressons stated and in ty with the
opinion, it ia thie 2Z77day of April, 1974, by the Clreuit Court for

Baltimore County ORDERZD thst the Order of the County Board of Appeals
for Baltimore County dated the l3th day of September, 1974, is

heseby reversed.

April 26, 1974

“...where a legislative body, or a board
of county officials, pursuant to i Jthority
conferred upon it, has granted a rezoning of
Property, the question on judicial review is
:limr.h::i:r not such action is arbitrary and
{133 atory ¢+ fairly dabatable, te ry
County ve, Plasuancs, 266 WA 462, 255 K 3P
216 (1972): Mimmelheber vs, charnock, 258 Md

636, 267 A, 2d. 179 (1970); e i village

vs tgume: unty, 56 r4. 27, 264 A, 24,
B61 (1970); Smith va. cc somrissionera of

ar ty, 252 Md, . 243 A, 24, 708
(1969) . We shall follow that test in consi-
dering this appeal.=

"While, in recent years, we have had occasion
to enunciate a number of important principles
applicsble to the liw of zoning, pc~“aps none
is woie rudisentary than the strong presumption
of the correctness of original zoning and of
comprehensive rezoiing. To sustain = piscemeal
change in ~ircumstances such as tacse prement
here, strong evidence o:i mistake in tre original
zoning or comprehensive rezoning or evidence
of substantial change in the character of the
neighborhosd wmust be produced, Rockville va,
Eeuley, 268 MA. 469, 302 A, 2d. 45 (1973);
Baller va. Prince George's County, 264 Md. 410,
412, 286 A. 2d. 772 (1972); Creswsll vs, Bsltimorae
Aviation, 257 MA. 712, 721, 264 A. 24. 838 (1970).
Since 28 we have also said, this burden is onarous,
ab. fohn Ltd, va (=l unty, 252 Md,
66:, :71 A. 2d. 171 (1970); Creswell vs, Baltimore
Aviation, supra; Wells v'. Plerpont, 253 Md. 554,
253 A. 2d. 749 (1963, the task confronting
appellants (appall » whose application
followed the comprehensive rezoning by meroly
four months is manifestly a difficult one.*
268 Md. at 652-53(emphasis in original).

The casa at bar is so strikingly similar to the ca of

apk_Trainer, ot al. vs. barl Lipchin, et al., suprs, that the only

1 A4 im

Community is uot listed as a
historic district by the Maryland Historical Trust, nor has it been
nominated to the Mational Register of Histo.ic Sites snd Places; we,

therefors, ara bound by its decision.

BOUNDS, SHORT & KENNEDY

Kot & Bow
e

Caoucs WA

March 1, 1972

County Boar. of Appeals
County Office Ruilding
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylend 21204

Attention: Mrs. Edith T. Eisenhars,
Administiotive Secretary

Re: Case No. 72-35-R

Chester A. Peck, Jr., Er Al

for rec. from D.?. 3.5and D.R. 16 10 8.R.

SE cornes York and Northampton Roads

Bth Cistrict = Central Secror

12/3/71 = Z.C. Denied Reclassification

Dear Mrs, Eisenharr:

Pleace enter my oppearance as ottoney for the i -
Noithampton Community Association, Inc. i the obove entitlen marter
and see that | recaive copies of ol | pertinent cerrespondence.

Ver, il yours,

Rolond R, Pounds

RR3:sk

MAY 171976



RE: RECLASSIFICATION FROM D.R.3.5 BEFORE :
AND D.R.16 TG B.R. ZONE |

SE comer York and Northamptan Roads COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |

th District, Central Sector |

OF |

Chester A, Peck, Jr., et al

Petitioners :

BALTIMORE COUNTY |
Na. 72-55-R

This case comes before the Board on on appeal by the Patitioner from an
Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated December 3, 1971 deving the subject petition.

ion from on existing D.R. 3.5 and D.R. 16

The Petitioner herein seeks a zoning reclassif

{Demsity Resiatial 3.5 dwelling units per acre and 16 dwelling unifs per acre) to o B.R.

(Business Roadside) clasification.
The subject property is located at the southeast comer at tie interscction of
Roads. lar shaped picce of properiy, with the ex-

Yok and h Itisa

ception of the radius af the aforementioned interection, having o frontage on York Rood of

approximately $5 feet, and comprising four-tenths of an  re inarea.  Tie property is
elevated approximately six to eight feet above York Rood at the wosternmast edge fronting
along York Road, and contains a residence prmently occupied by the Petitioner.  The
subject property hos been further reduced in size due ta takings by the State Roads Commis-
sion.

The property frontino ar York Rood mmesiorcly to the south of this property
exterding southward to Ridgely Road, and comprising a parcel of approximately 22,74 acres,
was the subject matter of o previous case before this Bonrd (Cose No. 88-29-R3PH) wherein

this Eoard granted that Petitioner's request for a reclassification for two of the three parcals,

between the southern boundary line of Mr.

one of which compriser a 3trip 80 “cet wi
Peck's property, and the remainder of the proparty fronting on Yori: Rood, which we re-
clessified 1o B.R. zoning,  The &0 foot strip referred to was gre ted o special excoption
for parking, as petitioned. This Order was appealed fe the Circuit Court for Baltimare

County and affimed. it was then oppesled to the Covrt of Appeals by the pratestants,

ond prior 1o the triol the protestants and the petitioner entered into an agreement dismissing

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 16 zonc to B.R. zone
Southeast Comer of York and

Morthampton Roods

COUNTY BUARD OF APPEALS

8th Distriet - Ceniral Sector 0 OF
Chester A. Peck, Jr., et al i BALTIMORE COUNTY
Peritioners

3 MNo. 72-55-R

DISSENTING OPINION

This Board member dissents from the majority opinion in the sbove
referenced case for the following reasons:

It is my opinion, thrmugh strong relience on the testimeny of Mr. Frenk
Fisher, Assistant Cnief, Master Planning Section, Baltimcre County, that *he County
Council , upon odopting the Comprehensive Zoning Mag for the area on March 24, 1971,
did not emr when it deliberataly reclassified the subject property to D.R. 3.5 and D.R. 16
along with an edjoining strip of land runi ing north along the ecst side of York Road. This
pasitive action by the Council purposely prevents the development of strip commercializa-

tion along this fiontage. At the same ime, it recognized that said strip, being located

aleng heavily traveled Vark koud and opposite on industriol por’  shovld be given some

zaning thot would permit its use for ather than private dwellings. A D.R. 16 witho
special exceplion for oftices ond @ e permit for parking in the D.R. 3.5 portion of the
properi 7 would accomplish this purpose.  Sw.h zoning ailows a reasonoble use for the
subject, and at the same time establishes @ proper trarsition wie berween the highway and
the single fomily residenc s fo the rear.

Petitioner's testimony that he cannot sell the property for residenrial we
is not persuasive ensugh o warrant its reclassification fo B.R.  His asking price of
5120,000.00 certainly is not o residential sale price, as bome out by an oxpert realtor,
who testified thot he theught $60,000.00 would be a rzalistic price that would find o
ready market among professional people.

Anather reason for not granting the petition is that vehiculer access to

o special exception would not grant the relief under other office uses because of the diff

| Chester A, Peck, Jr., etal - Mo.

] &

72-55-R 2.

the oppeal.  However, that agrcement (Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 9) did not provide far

any 60 foot buffer strip, as indicaled in the previous Order of this Board of Appuals.
Furthermore, upon the adoption of the new zoning maps, the entire frontape on Yer': Road
extending north from Charmuth Reed, was zoned B.R. to within opproximately 5 feet of
the property line of the Petitioner herein.

Mr. Staniey J. Krell, of ths Office of Planning and Zoning of Ballimare

County, testified that the new zoning maps were drawn with the 8,R. zane commencing on

York Road 150 fuat south of the center iine of North.ampton Road and running seuth to

Ridgely Road.  As indicated by fhe witnesses in this case, this would place the 8.R.

zone in a line within approximately 5 feet of the Petitioner's southem property line ex-

tending for that disiance along th~ southem boundary of the Petitioner's property. There
was indication that this was perhaps error in scaling and should have actually abutted the
property line of the Peitioner.

The Petitionor's witness, Mr. Eugene F. Rophel, a qualified enginesr,
testified and indicated ihat the propesed use for @ savings and o or a bank cannor use

|
the present existing zoning, even with o speciol exception.  He further indicated that I

ent requirements for setbacks.  He further testified that the area of the property zoned |

D.R. 16 wes originolly 150 feet deep as measured from York Road, but now, s a result of |

additional State Road takings, the depth is 103 feet on the south side of the subject property

and opproximately 73 feet on the norin side.
Additionally Mr. Hugh Gelton, @ qualified reol rstate appraiser, indicated

fhe area on both sides of York Rood north and south of the property was, far the most part,

heavily commercialized, and indicated that there was error in the zoning map in that ihe

property should have been zoned B.R.  Alse, he indicated that there is on casement to

within 5 faet of the steps of the property os it now exisks, and the property, @ a result of

its size and takings, cannat be used for DR, 16,

The Petitioner, Mr. Peck, further eloborated on the professional testimony,

and indicated that be has had this property up for sale for quits some time and hes had no

Choster A. Peck, Jr., etal - No. 72-55-R 2.

the subject is via a residentiol street, Northompton Rood, | think it would' be improper

to reclasify the subject to B.R. with Gl of its permitted wes.  However, if the Petitione
truly want: the property to b used for offices, he should petition for a Special Exception
and for variances for any necessary change requirad for building setbacks, T*% lien
would be in harmony with the Comprahensive Zoning Map, which is presumed fo be
comect.  The Potitianer hes not proven otherwise and has not ceavinced this Board
member that the D.R. 16 and D.P. 3.5 zening it in emor.

| therefore dissent from the majority opinion, and hereby affimm tha
Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated December 3, 1971.

7

=
AT (sl
/,ﬁv/m\. STowik, Chairman

S

September 13,

Dated:

-

g CE

oy

74

gy
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Chester A, Peck, Ji., etal - o 72-35-R 3.

ofters other than thaie an a contingent basis of receiving zon'ng, Even that offer was
*erminated by aditionol State Roads takings of the subject properi . Mr. Psek further
indicated that he wishes to sell the property because of the substantial changes in the char-
acter of the property all around him, not the least of which is the commercin pareal im=
mediately to his south, which will house automodile dealers.
Mr. Frunk Fisher, Assistant Chief of Master Planning for Baltimore County,
.. was called os a wilness for the Protestonts Io substantiate the position the Caunty hed taken |
|| with reference to the Planning Board rocomeendations for the subjoct property (Protestants’
Exhibit A),  However, Mr. Fisher indicated thol o far as York Road is concemed, the
Planning Department could have token the opproach ta zone the entire road commercial;
irstead they recommer cled to retain the existing zoning based upon the emancous assumption
that there was a 60 foot buffer between the subject property and the B.R, zoning / the

south,  Mr. Fisher also indicaled that the subjact property is ot feasible for resale for

residential purpores.  In additian, the Protestants had a professional real estate ossociate
broker, Mr. Vincent Gallo, who testifisd thay the, reclazsification sould decresse the

| volue of the surrounding homes.

However, there was other testimony that the value of the
homes ha! increased in value despite the fact that there was other extonsive commerciol |
zoning in the area.  Mr. Gallo went on to say that he has been in the real estate
| business for twelve years and knows of no residential soles along York Road in this area
dusing that time.
Sevaral neighbons also testified in this wose and expressed concem over the
<Hect on their property values, o well oz possible traffic probicis, and abso concern as |
to the type of use to which the property might be put. [
For these reasos, and irom all the testimony presented, the Boord fs con= |

vinced that the property cannet be used i

its D.R. 3.5 and D.R. 16 zoning, and that it
wes an error lo sa zcne it Therefore, the requested petition fo reciasify the subject i

0.4 acres from D.R. 3.5edD.R. 1610 B.R. is hereby granted.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
SEB/corner of York Road and

BEFURE TLE

Nuitha:nptnn Road - 8th Dis- ZONING COMMISSIONER
trict

Chester A. Peck, Jr., et ux - : OF
Petitioners

NO. 72-55-R (Item No. 12} 8 BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioners request a Reclassification from D.R.3.5
and D.R.16 Zcnes to a B.R. Zone, for a parcel of property located
on the southeast corner of York Road and Northampton Road, in the
Eighth District of Baltimore County, consisting of 0.4 of an acre
of land, more or less.

Testimony on Lenalf of the Petitioners indicated that
the property in its present zoning could not be developed because
of the setback requirements. Furthermore, in its adoption of the
Cpmprehensive Zoning Map, the Baltimore County Council zoned the
nrar. of the block te the south B.R., and the Petitioners feel that

ir property should also have seen zoned B.R.

Residents of the arza, in protest of the subjact Poti-
ton, felt that the Baltimore County Council was nok in ercor in
Ee?}.nq thie property in a residential capacity, in that, Northamp-
}E‘én Road and the subject proparty operate as a buffer between the
commercizl property to the scuth and residential property to the
25 north and northeast.
Without reviewing the evidence further in detail Lut
based on all the evidence presenied at th» hearing, ir the judg-
ment of the Zoning C

» the Zoning Map, as

adopted by the Baltimore County Council on March 24, 1971, is pre-
sumed to be correct, and the burden of proof is upon the Peticion-
er~ to show error. Tnis burden has not been met.

There was an in depth study made of this arca by the
Baltimore County Council prior to the adoption of the map because
the adjoining B.R. property, as described above, was the subject
of an appeal to the Maryland Court of Appeals as the result of
previous decisions made by the sdministrative agencies in zoning

and by the courts. Furthermore, the property could be developed

Chestar A, Peck, Jr., otal - Me. 72-55-R

oRrDER

Far the remom set forth in the aforegaing Gpinion, it i this 13th day of
Sopt. 4 1973, by tho Caunty Board of Appesk ORDERED, v e e lmsification of

0.4 acres from D.R. 3.5 and D.R. 16 te B.R. zone petitioncd for, be and the san

hereby GRANTED.

Any appeal from thi: decision must be o aceerdance with Chapres 1100

subtitle 3 of the Maryland Rule. of Procedure, 1961 editica.

col

SOARD CF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

in its present classification if Variances were requested

granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the %oning Commissioner af

Baltimore County this ___ < -  day of Decembes, 1971, that tac
above Reclussitication be and the same is hereby DENIED and :hat
the above described property or area be and the same is hereby

continued as and to remain D.R.3.5 and D.R.16 Zones.

74

“Zoning Comm ssionet of
Faltimorc County

MAY 17 1976
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POWER AND MOENER
Towsow, up. 21

| CHESTER A. P.CE, JR. + TH THE
and r CIRCUIT COURT
| FRANCA PECK, his wife 1 POR
vs. 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

FUGENE #. HAFNER and
E. WINONE BAFNER, Lis wife AT LAW

'
GILBERT E. STOVER and Misc. docket 9
JANET I. STOVER, his wife 1
i Folio 345
| ana '

Casa Fo. 5135

STELLA LEVEY, Widow '

PO T TR ST N S T T T N I A R
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Mr. Clerk:
Please entsr an Appeal on behalf of Chester A. Peck, Jr.

ard wife %o the Court of Bpecial Appeals of Maryland from the
Order antered in the above proceedings on April 26, 1374,

POWER AND MOS iEN

”ﬁmr an ¥. Hosner |

21 W. Sasquehanna Avanue

Towson, Mrryland 21204
821-125%0
Nttorney for Chester A. Pock, JT.
and wifu, Appellantu

I HEREBY CERTIPY that on this__J7 day of Kay, 1374,
a copy of the aforegolng Notice of Anpsal was mailed to Anne
Kay Kramer, Esquire, Wiltonwood Road, Stevenson. Maryland 21153.

W#IIIlam ¥. Wosner

Hafner v. Pock - 9, 5138 3
Protestanin’ Exhibit E = Laiter from Del. Rebart E. Strable
dared o Jobn A, Slowik,
Chaimos, Cosmity 0d. of
L] el F = List of Proteshanis present ot
hoaring

Jm. 9,174 Necard of pravesdings filad in the Cireult Cout for Saltimers County
Rocerd of proceedings purmeant be which sid Ordir was antared and
sald Board asted ara permanact recerds of the Zening Departmant of deltimers Comnty, =
ore cles the wie distriet mags, and yeur Respendents respeetively suggust that it weuld be
Inconvenlent ond Inapproprlate to Mls the same In this precesdiog, but phur Respendents
will produss vy o all sk roles and regulation, tegather with the Tening wie distriet
maps, & the haaring en this petitien er whenever directed e do 2o by this Cout,

Respeoctully submitted

Edith T. Eisenhert, Adminlstrotive Secretor
County Beard of Appsaks of Bolti.core County

ces W.F. Mosne
Mes. ALK K
Zaning=Ands

] ®

RE; PETITION FOR [£CLASSIFICATION IN THE
from DR, 352 D.R, 16N BLR,
SE comer York Roed url 1 CIRCUIT COURT

Notthewpion Reud
@b Disiriat-Cantral sucter ] FOR
Chedter 2. Peck, &, st ol t BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitionn
H AT LAW
Zoning File Ne, 72-55-R i v N
[ Miss, ",
‘Tugene H. Halner, +f ol
Pratustamh-Aspsl lonts [ FolloNa. 345

v HleMe_ 133

EIR T T T T I I N O B B

ANSWE: TO ORDER UF APPEAL TO CiRCUIT
court FOR  BALTIMORE COUNTY AND
CRRTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD

® @

I'I.l- PETITION FUR RECLASSIFICATION 1+
from D.R. 3.5 8 DR, 1610 B.R

IN THE

SE cormer Yok Rood 322 ' CIRCUIT COURT
Northompton Rood
Sth Dhtriet-Csniral Sector : FoR
Chaster A, Puck, ., ot ol :  BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitionen
' AT AW

Zoning File No, 72-55-

i : Mise, Docket Mo.___9
Eugens H, Halrer, ob <}
Protestonti-Appaltnts i+ FolieNe, 345 _

1 File No, 5135
PR R B T L A I O TN A B B

TO THE HONCRASLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And iow come Jobn A, Slowlk, W. Glles Porker and Rebert L, Gilland,

for Appec| directad against them In this case, herawlth retumn the recoid of pracesding:
ha In the cbave entitled inatter, comlisting of the iollowing certified cople: or origino!
papats on file In the OFfice of the Zoning Department of Baltimore Countyr

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET CT ZONING
COMMISSIONER OF B4LTIMORE COUNTY

No. 72-55-%
Conments of Saltimers County Zoning Advisory Committes - filsc
Petition of Franca ond Chaster Alon Pack, Jr, for reclauification from

D.I.Z.SmdDR 16 to B.R, rone, on property located on the south~
east comer of Yerk and Nortivampton Roads, 8th District -~ filed

Nay 18, 171

Order of Zoning Commissinner directing advertisement and posting of
praparty - dobe of hearlng set for Septenber 15, 1571 0t 11100 a.m.

LR 73 Cartificate of Publication in ne spaper = filed
Sept. 2 Cartificate of Posting of proparty = Hled
15 At 11500 a.m. hearing held on petition by Zoning Commislener ~
held wb curla

Ordes of Zoning Comamlssioner denying miclassificution

Ordar of Appec o County Soard of Appech from Orcer of Zoning
Commissloner flled

OF APPEALS  OF PALTIMORE  COUNTY
MR CLERK:
Mooe file; &c.
L Bq. Edith 7. Elsenhart, Adminlstrative Secratory
¥ Caunty Beard of Apgeals of Baltimera County
pmar
§eson
RE: RECTASSIFICATION FROM D.R.3.5 : W
AND D.R.76 "0 B.R. ZONE , TE
SE corner York and Northanpton Poeds CIRCUIT COURT
fith Dintrict. Central Sector ' oor
t  BALTIMORE COUNTY
Chester A, Feck. Jr., et al §; WIS BOGKET . T

Petitioners
(g | 1 Tt t &

FoLI0 345 , FILE _5735”
1 T i i i i
ORDER FOR APFEAL

Please note an appeal 1o the Cireniv Court of Baltimore County,
on behalf of Protestants-Appeliants Eugene H. Hafner and E. Winane Hafner,
his wife. Gi'bert B, Stover snd Janet I.Stover, his vife and Stells lavey,
widow, from sn order of the Bosrd of Appeals of Baitimors County, dated
Seplomber 13, 1973, in wihich the subject tract an the sbove caption.d case

wan reciassified from D.R.3.5 snd D.R.16 to a B.R. zone,

;i / 1[/
Y o vy

Anne Kay Xrazar |

Counsel for Protestapts-irjellants
Wiltonwoed Ruad

Stavenson, ¥d, 21153

Tolr LB6-2069

I HEREDY CERTIFY tha‘ on this eleventh day of Octcber. 1973, a
capy of *ha above Order For Appaal wis forvardered to the Board of Appeals

of Baltimore County. 111 W, Chasspeake Avenus, Tcuaum, Md., 217Ch.

| Cet. 5, 1972 Hearlng on epasal befors County Boord of Appeals = casc held b eurl
Sept. 13, 1973 hh}.llyOphhnMWdhC‘ﬂ’lﬂdﬂMﬂll‘
reclaniflcot
= 13 Dissanting Opinlon filed by John A, Slowlk

b @ =50 71 AN =

i
| RE: PETITIDH FOR RECLASSIFICATINN'

SE/ corner of York Road and
Northampton Read -~ 8th Dis- i

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER

trict
Chester A. Peck, Jr., et ux - i OF
Petiticners
| NO. 72-55-R (Item No, 12) : BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Please enter an Appeal to ths County Board of Appeals
from the Order entered in the above proceedings en December 3,

1371,

POWER AND MOSNER

/

ner, |
21 W. s\uqueh-nn
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1250

Attorneys for Chester Alan

Owners

a-ﬂhlllmlil&‘&ﬁy!ux‘-lhpuhoﬂul'lmwy,aldinnwhlhodl '

|

|
1
|
Peck, Jr. and Franca Peck, |
|

Hola . Fock - 3/345/8135 %
Qet, 11, 1973 Order fce Appaal filed in the Cireuit Count for Baltimore County by

Anne Koy Kromer, attormay for profestants

| L 12 Cartificote of Hotic) sent to all interested porties

‘ ] 7 Petition to Accompeny Ordar for Appeal flled in the Circuil Court for
| Saltimore County

i

INev, 7 Metlon for Extersion of Time for Filing of Recerd filad (Y0 12/10/73)
Des. 5 Motion far Exteraion of Tim: for Filing of Record led (te 1/9/73}

[ 9, W74 Tromcript of testimeny filsd - 1 volune

Petitionen' Exhibir Mo, 1 - Officiai Zoning Mop 3-C (1971)

1000 seale

Cffelal Zening Mep = Timenium
Sheot 13-A, 200 wala (1971)

Gk al Zoning Map dated
Apil 1955

- Plot preparad by E. 7. Rophe)

Revised plat by E. £, I
(Ravicion of Plat Exhibit 4)

. . “ & = (a, b i c)Photos of property acror
York R4, from whioct praperty

(g, b, = 1 d) Photes of property on
oppezite side <f York Rd. to tha
wouth of b ject propery

= {o, b 4 c) Photos of Yor'ridgs
Shopping Centar (scuthwest o
subject property)

= Copy of Arveement between Asch-
bishop of Baltimore and nalghbaring
lond owners dated Maren 26, 1970

Phetocopy of Boord of Appecls®
Oplnlon in casn Fo8-29-R-3PH

= Photocopy of petition for reclasif!~
cotlon from publicotion in Salti-
mure Countiun

Protestanh® Exhibit A - Poges 28 ond 29, !tem Mo, 12,

Plonning Board Rocommendation

Latter from Ri.hord O, Serndr, Esq.
with aHochmants, Jdated 9/5/72

Stutement of Necthumpton Commun=~
ity Assn, doved 6/20/72

12 Photes cf subject property mou:irad
an | sheet of cardbeard (in doa' d of
ippeals’ officel

PoweR aND MosneR
B ent avAGLE AR Re Rereun

Towsom Mancians 21204

ausseis & aRracs

Juze 20, 1974

Mrs. BEdith T. Eisenhart
Board of Appeals
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapaeka Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Chester A. Peck, Jr.
Dear Mrs. Eiserhart:
Per your request, enclosed pleasn f.nd copy oi the
Notice of Appeal o the ourt of Special Appeals of rMaryland,
in he above matter.

very truly yours,

william F. Mosner

WFH:ey

Enciosure

MAY 17 19




« ® zonifl FiLE F72-55-R

UNREPORTED

IN THE COURT OF SP:iCIAL APPEALS

OF MARYLAND

No. 333

September Term, 1974

CHESTER A. r.CK, JR. et ux.

EUGENE E. HAFRER et al.

i orth, C.J.
% Davidson,
Hoore,

Per Curiam

.hpril 1, 197F

- ) - [ ]

A utilized for a variety of permitted and special exceptions
nuses in its then exlsting zoning classifications, the owners
failed to show that the retentlon of those elausifications

constituted a confiscatory and unconstitutivnal taking which

would compel reclassification. Rogckville v. Stone, 271 Md.

655, 662-64 (1974); Trainer v. Lipchin, 269 Md. 667, 675-76

(1973); Stratakis, suora, at 6543 Mayor and Council of Ronk-
ville v. Henley, 268 Md. 469, U7¥ (1973); Cabin John Ltd. v.
Montgomery County, 259 Md. 661, 670 (1970); Montgomery County
Council v. Kacur, 253 Mc. 220, 229 (1963); Franklin Construc—

tion Co. v. Welsh, 251 Md, 715, 722-23 (1968); Tauber v.

Montgomery County, 2.4 Md. 332, 337 (1966), Coppolino, supra,

at 372.

The trial court was correct In reversing the Board's

sir

order which granted re £l o the subject property

to the B.R. zone. lecordingly, the order of the trial court

will be afili-ed.

COSTS TO
ELLANTS,

On 3 Aupust 1971 the appellants, Chester A. Peck,
Jr., and Pranca Peck, his wife (owners), filed a potitlon
requesting reclassiflcation of 0.4 + acres of land located
at the southeast corner of York and Northampton Roads in
Baltimore Courty from the D.R.-3.5 zone (density residen-
tlal, 3.5 dwelling units per acre) and the D.R.-16 zone

(density residential, 16 dwelllnyg unlts per acre) to the

B.R. zone (business, roadside). On 3 December 1971 the

Zonlng Commisslonir (Commissioner) found the evidence in-
sufficient to establish error and denfed the appli:ation.
On 13 Septembor 197 the County Board of Appeals (Board)
found on appeal that the subject property could not be used
under 1its then existing zoning elansifications a1 that, con-
gequently, the County Council for Baltimore County (Council)
had erred when it had assigned thcse classificatlons to the
subject propc 'ty by the adoption of the comprehensive zoning
map on 2l March 1971. Uhe Board gtanted the requested re-
classificaticn. The appellees, nelghboring property owners
(protestants), appealed to the Clrcuit Zourt for Baltimore
County where on 25 Aprdl 1974 Judge John N. Maguire reverssd
the order of the Board., It s from that order that the
owners bring this appeal.

The owners contend that the Council erred at the time
of the adoption of the compreheisive zoning map because
there wam no "reason or Justification for attempting to pro-

tect the residcntial area lying east of the subject property

L] ®

BRIEF TO ACCOMPANY PECK PETITION

The Petitioners' property is the only parcel of land c
the east side of York Road between Ridgeley Road and Northampton
Drive that was put into a residential classification. All of
the property south of tha subject tract and running for a con-
siderable distance easterly, will be developed into B-R uses
leaving the subject tract in an isclated position and completely
unsuitable for residential purposes. If B=R is to be allowad
on the sast side of York Road, then the entire frontage betwesen
Ridgeley Rnad and Northampton Drive shouid be in the B-R classi-
fication. The logical placc to stop B-R use is the north side
of Northampton Drive but not to cut it off one proparty to the
south.

Further, the subject tract of land is directly across
York Road from the Ridgeley Shopping Center which is a large
€.C.C. district, which, by definition, is intended to serve be-
tween thirty thousand and f£ifty thousand persons. The proximity
of this use and the traffic being generated on York Road mzke
the subject tract unsuitable for residential purposes.

Furiher, directly across York Road from the subject tract
and slightly to the north is a large M.R. (I.M) zone, the existeace
©of which again shows that the subject tract is not properly classi-
fied for residential uses.

Further, the size of the subject tract is so small that it
could not feasibly be used in the D.R. 16 catagory, nor is there
similarly classified land with which it could be combined. The

demarcation could have beén drawn elgsewhere does no* ant.o-

iish "error" in a comprehensive zoning. Creawell v. Balti-

wore Aviation, 257 Md. 712, 722 (1970); Oreenblatt v. Tonay
Sehloss, 235 Md. 9, 13-14 (1964).

The ownera contend that the residential classifications
assigned to thelr property was based upnr; the erroncous an-
sumption that the subject property and the other homes frosic-
ing upon the south side of Worthampton Roau were aseparated
from the B.R. zoned tract lying to the south by a strip of
residentially zoned land 60 feet ir width, when, in fact, the
utr’p of residentially zoned land was wily five feet in width.
There was evidenze to show that in 196% when the tract border-
ing the cuhject property on the south wiz reclassif’ed to the
B.R. zone, the northernmost 60 feet of that tract were nat so
reclassificd but wers left in a residential zone. At the
timg of the comprehencive zoning th” staff of the Baltimore
County Planning Board (Staff) sent forsard a map indlooting
B.R. zoning for all of that tract other than the northernmost
fiv: feet, thereby substantially reducing tha width of the
residentlally zoned strip separating the suliject property from
the commercial zoning on 1ts south.

While there was evidence that the Staff may have erred
in the location of the line of demarcation between the residen-
tial and commerzial zones for properties fronting on York Roaa,
there was no evidence to show that the Couneil in adopting the

eomprehersive zoning map wes under any misapprebension as to

only logical use for the subject tract is to combine it with the

large existing B-R property which abuts it.

¥et the record shows that there is precently & modern
single family, four bedroom, multiple-bath Caps Cud dweiling

on the subject proverty in which the owners them

reglide.

While the owners and a quallfied realtor testifies that Lhe

FPOROrty was not salable as n realdence, the owners ulti

ly conceded that thelr o®fers to sell the puoperty were

ised on commercial, not residential prices, and that no zlg-

pificant effort had been made 1o sell the Froperty for res

dential purposes. The ownera' own witnesses conceded that
even after the road Jdidening the subjest property could be
utilized appropriately ac a combined residence and office by
8 doctor, den:ist, lawyer, architect, engineer, artist,
musician or other professional, a use permitted in vhe D.R,-
16 zone. PFinally, a witness presented by the owners, quali-

fied as a land surveyor and engineer, and a witness presen

by the protestants, who was 2 planner with the Baltimore
County Offies of Planning and Zoning, testifled that even
after the road witenlng the subjecc property was large enough
to be used and snuld be used for an office bullding 1f a

speclal evception were bht'liﬂcd-l There was no probative

1'i'he land surveyor testified that If the subject pry
erty were reclassified to the B.R. zone 1% would
to locate and deveiop thercon a two Story bullding
62 feet, containing 2,480 squere feet of space. He then
stated that if the subject property were left in fts then exi
ing D.-R.-16 and D.R.- classifications the bullding w
ze or & specia) exception for pi
in 2 residentisl zone would have to be obtained.

A witneas qualificd as a real estate appraiser, prese
by the owncvs, testifled that the subject property was too

K F. PAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Rrginerrd Profisienal Land Surveyers
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204

orrice ssssce nEMDENCE 17aven

DESCRIPTION 10
R=10 T

FROPERTY OF

BEGINNING £0r the same at a point formed by the f.t
<n the south side of Northampton Ruad and the east sid
Road, vunning thence and binding on the south side
Road 50 ft, wide, NE5*34'57"E 150,43 ft.

thence

150046 ft. to the east side of York i
<0 the east cide of York Road N19°31'3
of heginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 acres of land more or 1

BEING' the property of C. Alan Peck, ir. and wite,
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ADRVISORY COMMITTEE

BALTIMOKE COUNTY ZONI

Ttem 12 Teen 12
Hay 18, 1972
i Stors Drainae RHIL 1 OFFICE:
Tho Petlticner must provide necednary drainaje facilities (Lemporaiy or Patittoner to moet all cpjiicasie requircements of
permanent) Lo provent croating amy iuliances or damapas to adacent oroperiies, Ruilding Cods and Repulations, Ses suliple occupanciss !
eapecia.ly by the concentratior of nuriate watars, Correction of ary problem Business Occupancies Section 40k,
I Mr, Geooge E. Gavrellia which may result, due to impronsr prading or improper installation of drainage .
o r 3, 17 i gtl_;:ﬂﬂ!'r Fienda A% facilities, would be the full r-n,nmibiuu of the Pelltioner. STATE ROADS COMMISSION:
eCanbe; g .Ca O al QI A ning
Joffarson Bullding ; On aite dratnans Tacilities serving only arean within the afte dn not The proposad curb lon York foad L5 to um 34! froam the contne of th

o Touson, Paryland 2120k

require constructien under a Gounly contract. Such facllities are considered roads Thu proposed cight-of-wmy iine 11 k2* from the centar of Lhe oo
privata and therafore must conform to the County Flumbing and Bullding Codeas curb shall return ints Northampten Hoad on a 30' radius.

; REt Tien 12 (Apr1 = Octeder Cyel- 1571)
FjiMan P. dosner, Raguire Proparty Ownost Franca and Chestar A-

21 West. lnmﬁhnnu

There is a hiph svenp ba

alons, the Yova snad froutapn of Lo

York Read is a Stata fioad. Therefore, deainape requirements as Lhey
tha Mary:

Town Weane eck Arfsct the road coms under thn juriadictiol atie. Tt wnuld be extremcly Aiffleult Lo cras:rucl an enbrance oh an ace
W Morriawd 21204 . " Locations S5/E corner York and North- - Comnisaions 3 Hemars il grade at this location, therefars, 1t im vur opirion that all aceess o tae
STATE AR €M arpton Roada should b by way of Forthampton Konds
Re:  Petition for 1 L Present Zoningt DuRalé and Defede$ Sndiment Controu:
8B/corner oV York Rosd and runl PN Proposed Zonings Reclassification to R S e
Horthampton Road - §th DLa- MEALTH DEPARIUAN £ o Development of this property through atripping, seading and stabllization
District: Bth Sect« -t Contral

could result in a sediment >ellution problem, damaping private and public
holdings below this property, and sediment control is requirsd by State

The subjsct petition of WL acres as presently zoned could pensrate
50 trips per day, while as R.R. could genarats 200 trips per day.

Chaster A. Feok, Jr., ot ux - PROIKCT FLANNS No. Aeresmi O.l

e

Dear dr. Mosner:

1 have this date passed Ordar in
tloned nitter. Copy of said Order s attached.

48D/arl
Attachments

s
MO, 72-55-T (Item %o. 12)

the above cap-

-

. f,‘?'m

vary &

o0:  Wr. J. Ruag ‘i. Schulthelis

Vice Presidex

2 past Aylesbury
I‘athqnﬁ:

Mr. Zugene J. Carus
Prosident "

x-umm-. Marvland 21093

Incorporated
108 Gorsuch Road
Lle-74

»

Ttom 12

# field investigation revealed that a very high baik exists for the entiie
frontare of the projerty alemy York Rond creating a potentinl traffic hazasd asd
compounding the alreaur peak capacity for traffic aleng York Hoad, Amy entrance
constructod for a proposed office bullding should be from Northampton Road and

not froa York Road.

OlMime

ect Mp, Edwvard D. Hardesty
Zoning Comminsioner

#illian ¥, Mosner, Equire
21 Wost Susquehanna Avenus
Tovaon, Maryland 2120k

Very truly yours,

s
7

ZONIAG ADMINSTRATLON

J@W

Dear M. Cavralisi

Arion

The Zoning Advisory Comsitine has reviewsd the plans
sutaltrad with the above referenced petition and has made an on

NrsTIE
REVELOF site field inspection of the property. The following comments ars

a result of this review and inspection.

The subject proporw is presently improved with a duelling

n propertien to the north and east improved with dwellings ten
(10) w ‘tuenty tsz years nf age in excellant ropair. The property to
the south is a property owied hy the Ford Developmont Company which is
foing 1o be developad na ar automotlve new car agency. The proporty to
the west 1s isproved with an office and research center and the Ridgley
York Roe* and Northampton Road in this location are
concrats .urb and gutter are concerned. However,
a portion of tho frontage along York Road is not.

BUREAU OF ENGINEFRING:

H4, at
This site has frontage on York Road and Northamuton Road,
York Road i a Stais Roadj therefere, sll improvements, inter-

sections and entrances on this road ¥ill be subject to Stats ioads
Comatssion Funuiremnts.

to minor residential

savfore counry, maryafib

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.... %2¥.35. 1970

rd i )
T M

FROM..EAlworth N, Diver

(hpri
Property Owner: Franca and Chester A. Prck
Location: S/E corner York and ¥ thamptcz Roass
Presant Zoning: D.H. 16 and D.R. 3.5

Proposed Zaning: Reclass, to B, n.

Districts 8th  Sector: it
No, Acres: O.d

PaBia

ctober 1471)

SUBJECT.

following commants are furnished in regard to ths plat submitted
w b.hts office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committeo in connection
with the subject item.

hva;
This site has frontage on York Road and Nortnampuon foac.
‘ork Roud is a State Roal; tharef: int ons

and entrinzes on this road will be m:ject u: suu Roads Commission reqiire-
meata.

Northampton Roaa is an exasuing County Road, which has teen improved
to minor residential standards.

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainuge facilities (temporary
or permansnt) to prewent creating - i nuisances or damages to adjacent
properties, especially by tne concentration of surface vaters. Correction
of any problem which may result, dus o japroper grading or improper
installation of drainage facilities, would be the M1l responeibility of
the Patiticnar.

Onsite drainape facilities serving only areas within the site do rot
require construction under a County contract, Such facilities are considered
private and therefore must conform to the County Plusbing and Puilding Cudes.

York Foad {8 a State Road, Thereforn, drainare requirements o they
affect the road come under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Roads
Conrd asion,

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, gradirg and uamnumm
cold result in a sediment pollition problem, damaging private and publi
hoidings below this property, and sediment control is required by st.pm ).!-

A pradiiy pevmit 4s, therefore, necessary for all prading, ncluding the
stripping of top soil,

Northampten Road 1s an existing County Road, which has been improved
standards,

lav.
IEPARTUENT A grading permit is, thernfore, mecessary for all prading, including the stripping

of top soti.

Crading studies and andimoat control drawings will re nece=sary to ba
roviewsd and approved prior to the isouance of ary gradicg or building permits,

Yater.and Sinitary: Swwrs
Public water and sewor facilitiss are available ¢ benefit this property.

Watar service within the alte from the public s=yniem must be in accordsnce
with thn Baltimors County PMuilélng, Plumbing and Fire "revention Cod s, The
servics connection to the meter shall be in aceocdanva with the standards of tha
faltizore County Department of Public Works.

The Petitioner is entirely responsible for the crastruction of his cn sito
privata sanitary sewera, which must conform with tis Baltimore County Flusbing

PROJECT PLANNING BIVISION:

This office has reviewsd the sibject site plan and offers the following
commentan

This application should not be ronailered as the proposed uss is
pernitted in a D.R.16 Zons

T

- .
Ttem #12 (April - aﬁ-r 1971) ®

Property Cwner: Frifica and Chester A. Peck

Pupe 2

May 3, 19/1

Sediment Control: (Cont'd)
Orading stidies snd sediment conir~1 drawings will he necessary to be

revieved and approved priar to the issusnce of any grading or building
permita,

Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water and sewer facilities are au-ilsble to benefit this property.

Water cervice within the site from the public system must be in
accordance with th. Baltinore County Bullding, Plumbing and Fire Prevention
Codes, The service connectlon to the weter shall be in accordance with the
standards of the Baltimore Coun.y Deperimant of Public Works.

The Petitioner is entirely rvsponsibls for the construction of his onsite
private sanitary sewerage, ¥hich wist conforn with the Baltimore County Plumbing

r-m.r. Bureau of I.“ngir-ering
END-EAM:OMK: 88

cer File (3)

Koy Sheets

Position Eh;n:r 50 ¥W 1

Tapor NW 1
Tax:

The subject petition i3 within Lhe York Hoad corridor which at the
pm-mn. Lize, 13 at capacity, This increassd trip density can be axpacted Jnly
compound the provlems

SEPARTHENT 5v HEALTH:

Public water and sewer are avallable Lo the alte.

The oullding or oubldings on this site =ay

'd compliance with the Marylans Stats fealtn Air
Pollution Cratrel Regulstions. Additioral information may pe ohtained (rem
the Division of Air Follution, Baltimore County Departaant of Health.

FIRE PREVENTIO!

BUIEAU:

The owner ahall be requirad to comply with all applicable ruqu enents
of the 101 Life Sarety Coas, 1967 Edition, and the Fire Frevention Coda when
construction plars are submitted for approval.

BCARD OF ENICATION:
No bearing on student jepulation.

ZONING ADMINISTRATION DIVISTON:

Tt would appear that the Petitionar's request has no aalc reasoning
benind it since a mudical office can be obtained in a D.R.l& Zone with a Specisl
Exception as will as parking can be obtained in & D.R.1.5 Zone by Spscial Hearing,

BALfRrRE county, maryr Bp

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

7o. MF. Olive

e mae Date.

FROM __Tan J. For:

SUMIECT.. . Ltem 12

12. Property Owner: Franca & Chester A. Puck
Location: S/E Cor. York & Northampton Rds.
Present Zoning: D.R, 16 & D.R. 3. 5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to B.K.
District: 8th Sector: Central
N¥o. Acres: 0,4

Public water and sewer are availabl: to the sice,

Aix Pﬂll\l[iun Commerts: The building or bulllings on this
site may be ct to regis*Tation and compilance with the Maryland
State Health lll‘ Pollution Control Regulation:. Additional (n.';:rn'k
tlon may be obtalned from the Divislon of Alr "~Tlution Dal{l=l‘)re‘

County Department of Health. '

Chier
£ and Seva: o
BUREAU UF ENVIRINMENTAL WEALTH

1JF/ca
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i saLTiffore county, MaryLAWD sauBvore county, « — BA&I:A"ORE‘ c"ormwm'.:nn.ﬂa
JEFFERSON BUILDING
3 INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCL

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

k:;‘ﬁdwud D. 'Mdy e R £rare or MaRwL
ing Commissloner Date... AL 1A,

2 PR SRR 10, 208

Ean . STATE ROADS COMMISBION Edward D, Mardesty
P i "".:_:I"“::';":'mul T0. Attn: Dliver L. Myers Date... Hay 11, 1971 _
FROM.... 3 fner o, samarieis e € g 3 FROM: €. Richard Moore
’ y e [ v
. Agenda liem 12 SUBIECT._#1: & Cheater A. Pack e s race, 20 April 29, 1971 it SUBJECT: Item 12 - Cycle Zoning
T TTEE. core Tere & Beathunghon Rouds brrerd gl T Ercpurty G-V-n:;:‘ ;;‘::' Eifiustarid, Prck
trict s carner Yo rthampton
e Hr. Edward 0. Hardasty Rel 1, A, €. He Reclassification to B8R
Zoning ©ommf, Apr 7, 1971
~ Caunty OFfic Owner! Franca & Chester A. Peck
apil 27,1971 Towson, Maryland Locationt SE hri York :s, i i i
g Narthampton Rds.(Route The subject petition of .4 acres os presently zoned cou i
F's/‘;‘::"‘s";:: A Pock Putstioner to sest a1l epplictble requiressats of Deltizors County Building Attt Fr. U, L. Hyers Erooned la:': ¢ Reclans to 0., S generate 50 trips par dey. while as BR could generate 200 trips per day.
il regulations. See multipls ccoupsncies Section N ag strict: actiont Cen

Morthampton Roads gt oot i TR A : No. Acrest 0.4 fhe subject petition is within the fork Raad corridor which

Dear Sirt ) at the present time, is a* capacity. This i -reascd trip density can
be expected enly to compound the problem.
This Office has revi the subjoct site plan and offers the follawi i The proposed curb along York Koad fs to be 34! from the center of tha road
4 Office hos reviewed the subject site. plan ond offers the follawing comments; The proposed Right of Way I1ine fs 42' from the centar of the road. The curb b
. shall return Into Northampton on & 30 radius.
This application should not be considered as the proposed use is ¥ There is a high steep bank alang the York ®uad frontuge of the subject site.
. 5. It would be extremely difficult to construct an entrance on an accaptadle grade J ~ A 3
pormitied ina R.R. - 16 Z at this locatfor, therefore, It is our opinion that all access to thy site (_) ey

shauld be by way of Northampton Road. o

C. Richard Maore
Assistant Traffic Englncer
> Yery truly yours

CRM:nr

Charles ~ee, Chi:

Oevelopment Enyjincering Section
TN A TV “ fpe

byt ohn E. Meyers

Asst, Development ngineer

CL 1 JEMabk

BALTIMORE COUKTY km’w EDUCATION .

ZONTHG ADVISORY COMAUTIES MEETING
0F Anei 27 1 2T (Crece zewme)

Petitioner; Poew .

Ioention:

SYBSECT: Propocty Cimect

Franca & Chester A. Peck 4 Disirici: ¥
’ Present Zoning: Pt & D by

Proposed Zoning: i3

Hou of Acres: .4

lacatirn:  S/E cormer York & Northampton Roads

gt Commenta: we Beamest e TPERT ot iTi0n

Tvea 12

BRILNE
L W0NE

BR Touk ik
VAEANT.

GENTRAL | MOTES

ARE 5T Tane 04 het
EOET 2OME
PRop 2

AT T8 ACCOMANY
WLHE  PETTION,
PAADERTN. OF
€ AN PECH JuivwE
™ BLELT 5T BacTo A
AT 50T AR ANT0

g
W 13

i:Fg‘&;h EL e Assac, #
K5 e At Wt oA Gl f N
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

—
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Map Original Duplicate Tracing 200 Shest
CENTWICATE OF POSTING #I2 - 55 TR e dete { b Ldote [ by fooie Ty [ dore [y
g
; - . ; e
TOWSON, M, Awpust 26 4971 TOWSON,MD.2120  Auguet 30, B ) Jg»«l - ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY E:.;fn';"m:::;t:‘:fp‘“"
— |
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was Ty, Moyt — . N P 8 | L
Petition numbar added to
published ir; THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed THlSlSTO{:ERTIFY,liIEndeMruumml: Lo D a:.; e Poute l,
The Zoning Gouulssicner of Bultimore Gcunty = Posting. . S0 <0 DAY -
and published in Towson, Balimore County, Md.. Sas-cench Pt ok o f,l.,,gm:«,...a{ufi./fb.{ A8 ARG Moo L e '
Bt K aus. v, was Insricd n THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspuper published ks 2 L
e _ Pevtoner: .. L Aead e Hacel _ ft.. s ] |
Pyt day ol Jepte In Baltimore County, Maryland, oncea week for  One et m",,m:___gfg,g__;4@4“__,_5_”,{1”{:_______ _— )
-
Fo appescing on te... weekd before the30thdayof Aug., 197} thatis to say, the same - 28, BA,[CT, TA |
Htil 1971 uckof August 26, 1971 < B d Pl
i =h was Inserted in the lssuokof  August 26, . S evined Plans;
e Bevidwad by: 7 A Change in outline or description__7Yes
s 5
e Previous case:
| i,
=

Map § = 32
B v, o Cost «f Advertiscment, §. g

STROMBERG PUELICATIGNS, Inc.

. ; | TR LR
BALTISORE COUNTY, MaRv@anp M 7401¢
QFFICE OF FINANCE vare_March |, 1972

Revewne Diy
COURT HOUSE

: i
::I:u- F. Nesner, Esq.,
Tosen, Ad, 21204 =

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ; =
g g i 0NING DEPARTMEN| GF BALTIMORE COUNTY #2558
= Towsen, Marylond

SALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLARNING AND ZUNING

County Office Bullding
Chasa,

TOTAL AMGUNT
erreme oy 1650
g-dd-—-n.l-z-..nhbuu = 13shaets
Totaes iaisps A T Do Ao, i et féa..
wrict. g0 -, ‘hu
Posted for: __ i T P i h
Peiitioner: KMLAQ.M'

Y 4

Patitionars_Erance snd Cheatar &, Peck

Potitionar's Attorney i1l an f, Nasar _ Paviewed »F%,U.Z@.u/
rman
Advisory Comwittes

TMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

25 OFFICE OF FINANCE, REV g
MAIL 3 ENUE DIVISION
= uy COURTHOUSE, Towson MARYLAND 21204 |

i A o 3 sl A - e : : :vALT!MDnE ITY, MARYLAKD
e S g g 7 . Rt b 1 e ) 3 5 Py i v NI E ﬂwﬂwrmy VENUL Civision |

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Vi ok . 3 ; Ne ; § oarel/5/71 accaunr 0L 662
- BALTEJORE COUNTY, MAR T P - . : ; i @ r ; ; : ]
Revrmwr Divitiew wl.n =

amount $70.00

HOUSE
TUWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Zoaing Gepte of Beltimers Coumty

BiTMimuian
s AgENEY

WHITE - casHiEn

Appeal Cosis - No, 72-55-R .
/Chaster A, Peck, Jr., Petitioner -

VELLOS - Eur

Poar and Hogner
Smeshmw Are.

Wim. ¥. Moscer, Ese. ,8/E Cor. York & Northampton Rds.
A 2
7 U0 e
nd, 2020 [FOTAL ARGONT i
mu-_-_wv-ku T OATACH A FRNORRTIEN AMO Eate s o A
e M ity T Roaich Tk v n necoase | — comr e =
¥ 8 5 i o 5 - = S
: i ol f dorumnn b m';ﬁu ; $8.00 _ . SALTWORE comTy. Kanvians g
¥ For maclassification for Chaster Alem Pack 4  ewr, r 5 A <l et B ; + . e ICE OF SINANGE | NEvENuE J
- Poritien for Mectusel 50,00 : iy ,_HI e J’“ e e ) LM c : s MISCELLANEQUS Cag necemor
PATE _Fab 11872 accouwy
A e~
y . o o N
3 CERTIFIED JUST AND CORRECT; e Sitin.
- y PAYMENT RECEIVED 5 ezauries
¢ ; = —
b ; } Posting p,
P la a |4 T BodiemaTer Tty Soand of Appesis £ & Notareck PFOBEIY for sppeat hessing
IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYAWLE Tc BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO

- Yol rthampt
. Mosner, Esq. PRI Boada

 PAY) RE CO
MAIL To OFFICE OF | \NCE. REVEN IVISIO|
COURTHOU! TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

PEE)

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

COURTHOUS

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
MAIL TO. = G lIRTHOUSE, TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

MAIL TO'




YoRKRIDGE REALTY C.

To BALTIMORE CITY LINE

Inc
FOR METES ¢BOUNDS SEE PLAT No41385)

%

.. noaabpAH -

being recorde

Dees from Dmytro Fail o Ridac'y

End of first lin

(o1G 5020 et Gad) ;

LIEM No.&3540
RIDGELY REeALTY Co. ]
METES ¢ aouuu_::__]

V[ 3a537 35 W 2.005
z[az0'23 2I'E 210.005
3 Nes'azasE z.005
4 210.000°

Realty Compan
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JENFORARY EASZMENT AREA TO BE USED ONLY DURING
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THE MECESSARY SUPPORT!

HEREBY -'l»nm H\I mulsslou SHALL THEM TYRMIMATE
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| see PLaT o dioe
i |
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